CITY OF MUSCATINE, IOWA, AS FOLLOWS:  

Section I.  The following described real estate be vacated by the City of Muscatine, Iowa: 
That portion of Lombard Street in the City of Muscatine, Iowa, between the north 
line of Sixth Street and the north alley line of Blocks One Hundred Eleven and One 
Hundred Twelve (111 & 112) of the Original Town, lying north of the Chicago, 
Rock Island and Pacific Railroad right-of-way. 

Section II.  Any Ordinance or part thereof in conflict or inconsistent with the provisions 
of this Ordinance is hereby repealed. 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of November, 2020.

[...]

WHEREAS, Midwest Property Holdings LLC is the adjoining property for the portion 
said vacated right-of-way described as follows: 
THAT PORTION OF LOMBARD STREET IN THE CITY OF MUSCATINE, 
IOWA, BETWEEN THE NORTH LINE OF SIXTH STREET AND THE NORTH 
ALLEY LINE OF BLOCKS ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN AND ONE HUNDRED 
TWELVE (111 & 112) OF THE ORIGINAL TOWN, LYING NORTH OF THE 
CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND AND PACIFIC RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY. 
WHEREAS, it the intent of the City to convey said vacated right-of-way to Midwest 
Property Holdings LLC. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE